No. 6/4/2018-EO (MM.II) Government of India Ministry of Personnel, Public Grievances & Pensions Department of Personnel & Training (Office of the Establishment Officer)

North Block, New Delhi, the \mathcal{L}^{th} March, 2020

OFFICE MEMORANDUM

Subject: Appointment of Shri Manish Kumar Gupta, IP&TAFS (2007) as Director (Finance) (Deputy Secretary Level) in National Disaster Management Authority (NDMA) under the M/o Home Affairs.

The Competent Authority has approved the appointment of Shri Manish Kumar Gupta, IP&TAFS (2007) as Director (Finance) (Deputy Secretary Level) in National Disaster Management Authority (NDMA) under M/o Home Affairs for a period of 4 years from the date of taking over charge of the post or till further orders, whichever is earlier. He may kindly be relieved of his duties immediately with instructions to take up his new assignment in the National Disaster Management Authority.

2. CR dossier of Shri Manish Kumar Gupta, IP&TAFS(2007)(in original) is returned herewith. Kindly acknowledge the receipt of the same.

3. Hindi version will follow.

(Chhatra Mani) Under Secretary to the Government of India Tele: 23093846

Department of Telecommunications [Shri Anshu Prakash, Secretary] Sanchar Bhawan, New Delhi.

Copy to

- 1. M/o Home Affairs (Shri Ajay Kumar Bhalla, Home Secretary), North Block, with request to forward a copy of notification of appointment in respect of Shri Manish Kumar Gupta, IP&TAFS(2007) to this Department.
- 2. PS to MoS(PP)/PSO to Secretary/PPS to EO / PS to Director(MM).
- 3. SO(CM)/SO(MM-I)/Guard File.
- 4. JD(OL), DoPT for providing Hindi version.

(Chhatra Mani)

Under Secretary to the Government of India